Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380   |  www.worldproducts.com
Industrial Relay Catalog   |   45
MA SERIES
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS
The MA series has a maximum switching capacity up to 30A/40A and a Plug-In or P.C.B. option terminal type.  This relay also offers a variety of Form
configurations and an optional mounting bracket.
FEATURES
1. Max. switching capacity up to 30A/40A.
2. P.C.B. mounting or quick connect terminals.
3. Optional Mounting bracket.
4.  1 Form A, 1 Form B, 1 Form C and 2 Form A arrangements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 MA  1C - 12 M C T P
 (1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Basic Designation
 MA = MA Series
(2) Contact Arrangement
 1A = 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
 1B = 1 Form B (SPST-NC)
 1C = 1 Form C (SPDT)
 2A = 2 Form A (DPST-NO)
(3)  Coil Voltage
 6~24V
(4)  Mounting Bracket
 Nil = Standard (Without Lever)
 M =  With Lever
 W =  Weatherproof Type
(5)  Terminal Type
 Nil = Plug-In
 C = P.C.B.
(6)  Contact Load
 Nil = 30A
 T = 40A
(7)  RoHS Compliance
 P = RoHS
 Nil = Standard
COIL RATINGS (AT 20°C)
Coil Type Coil Nominal Voltage
(V)
Coil Resistance
(Ω ± 10%) Pick-up Voltage (V) ≤ Drop-Out Voltage
(V) ≥ Nominal Current (mA)
DC Standard
6 22.5 3.6 0.6 267
12 90 7.2 1.2 133
24 360 14.4 2.4 67
* Max continuous Voltage at 20°C:  130% of Coil Nominal Voltage.
rH2 060506
 86
30 30 30 30
85
1A 2A 1B 1C
87a 87
85
87a 87
85
87a 87
85
87a 87
86 86 86
SCHEMATICS
(bottom view)
P.C.B. LAYOUT
(bottom view)
1A 1B 1C/2A
Unit:  mm(inch)
5